## **Brightspeed of West Missouri, LLC (C)**

5th Revised Adoption Notice Page 1 Cancels 4th Revised Adoption Notice Page 1

(N)

(N)

## **ACCESS SERVICES**

## ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective June 9, 2023, Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink was merged into Brightspeed of West Missouri, LLC. Effective July, 14 2023 Brightspeed of West Missouri, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission, by or adopted by Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink prior to July 14, 2023.

Effective July 28, 2009, Embarq Missouri, Inc. registered the fictitious name CenturyLink. Effective October 19, 2009, Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Embarq, began operating under the name CenturyLink. As such, Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a/ CenturyLink hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a/ Embarq between June 5, 2006 and October 18, 2009.

By this notice, Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Embarq has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Effective June 5, 2006, Sprint Missouri, Inc. dba Sprint, changed its corporate name to Embarq Missouri, Inc., dba Embarq. Embarq hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Sprint Missouri, Inc. between May 2, 1997 and June 4, 2006.

By this notice, Embarq Missouri, Inc. also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Sprint Missouri, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Effective July 5, 1996, United Telephone Company of Missouri registered the fictitious name Sprint. Effective May 2, 1997, the Articles of Incorporation were amended to change the corporation name to Sprint Missouri, Inc. dba Sprint, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by United Telephone Company of Missouri prior to May 2, 1997.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which the United Telephone Company of Missouri has heretofore filed with said Commission.

ISSUED: June 30, 2023 EFFECTIVE: July 14, 2023